

S. No. 75
Supplementary list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 194/2024

Mohammad Yousuf Bhat Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Yawar Hussain, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of J & K & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
26.04.2024

Petitioner through the medium of this petition in terms of Section 482 Cr.P.C. seeks quashment of FIR No. 01/2024, registered at Police Station Bandipora for the commission of offences under Sections 420, 467, 468 IPC.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks, subject to filing of requisites within one week.

List on **07.06.2024**.

Meanwhile, the investigation shall be carried out, however, if the same results into chargesheet, it shall be laid with the leave of this Court.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.04.2024
Hilal Ahmad