

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 194/2024
CrIM(275/2025)
CrIM(500/2024)

Mohammad Yousuf Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Yawar Hussain, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None for R-1 and 2.
Ms. Aisha Zahgeer, Advocate for R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Yousuf Wani, Judge.

ORDER

18.03.2025

01. Appearance of the Respondents 1 and 2 awaited, who are reported to have been served through registered post in the matter.
02. List for consideration on 16th April, 2025.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

18.03.2025

"HAMID"