

Sr. No. 110
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 194/2024 CrIM(275/2025) CrIM(500/2024)

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT **...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)**

Through: None

Vs.

UT OF JK AND ORS **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA for 1 & 2
Ms Ayshia Shakeel Zahgeer, Advocate for 3 & 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE
ORDER
22.09.2025

The matter is taken out of turn on mention.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondents are at liberty to file their response/status report in the matter by the next date of hearing.

List on 13.10.2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.09.2025
ARIF