

S. No. 15
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 194/2024
C/w Bail App. No. 209/2025

Mohammad Yousuf Bhat ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Mohammad Yawar Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA
Ms. Ayshia Shakeel Zahgeer, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2025

Status report stands filed.

Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, learned GA, shall produce case diary on
the next date of hearing.

List on 14.11.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
28.10.2025
Manzoor