

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CRM(M) 194/2024
CrIM(275/2025) CrIM(500/2024)
c/w i) Bail App 209/2025**

Mohammad Yousuf Bhat

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mohammad Yawer Hussain, Advocate with
Ms. Laila Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA for R-1 & 2,
Ms. Aisha Shakeel, Advocate for R-3 & 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

02.12.2025

CRM (M) No. 194/2024:

1. Official respondents have filed status report in the case.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 submits that these respondents do not need to file reply/objections and prayed that the matter be listed for consideration. Her statement is taken on record.
3. In view of above, list for consideration on 10th of March, 2026.

Bail App No. 209/2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that this Bail Application moved for grant of bail has been rendered

infructuous as the petitioner has been granted bail by a Magisterial Court at Bandipora.

2. In view of the above, this application is **disposed** of as being rendered *infructuous*. Registry to detach this bail application and consign the same to records.
3. Copy of this order be placed on each file.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

December 2nd, 2025

Shoaib Javid

