

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 194/2024
CrIM(275/2025) CrIM(500/2024)**

Mohammad Yousuf Bhat

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA for R-1&2.

Ms. Ayshia Shakeel, Advocate for R-3 &4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

21.04.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

The respondents shall produce the Status Report with regard to the investigation of the case on next date of hearing.

List on **12th of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 21st, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"